

II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1787/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2004 in CRLA No.1060/1989
of The HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH AT JABALPUR)

SANTOSH KUMAR

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been brought to our notice that supplementary list was not circulated and, therefore, counsel for the petitioner may not have come to know about the listing of this case.

To be listed after two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(T.K. Viswanadhan)

AR-cum-PS