

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1787/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2004 in CRLA No. 1060/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SANTOSH KUMAR
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And bail)

Date: 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner contends that there is no evidence
of commission of rape or attempt to rape.

Issue notice.

(J.S. Rawat)
ngh)
Court Master
Master

(Kanwal Si
Court