

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1787/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2004 in CRLA No. 1060/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SANTOSH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 16/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

To be listed after three weeks. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy to the Standing Counsel for the State of M.P.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Kanwal Sing

h)

Court Master

Court Mast

er

