

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1787/2005  
(From the judgment and order dt. 13.12.2004 in CRLA No. 1060/1989 of the High  
Court of Madhya Pradesh at Jabalpur)

SANTOSH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, and office report )

Date: 18/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gunaratan Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suvarna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master